Datasheet XGS1250-12
Home and small office users need more bandwidth demands nowadays
such as multi-media streaming, increasing wireless and IoT traffic.
The Zyxel Multi-Gigabit switch XGS1250-12 is built for flexible network
expansion. It comes with eight Gigabit Ethernet ports, three Multi-Gigabit
ports support 5-speed 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G, and plus one 10G SFP+ port.
The port combination can easily connect to diversified devices including
iMac Pro, 10G NAS or server, WiFi 6 AP and new 2.5G motherboards to

WiFi 6 AP (4x4) - - -
NAS    -
Cable
specs
100 Mbps 1 Gbps 2.5 Gbps 5 Gbps 10 Gbps
Cat 5e         -
Cat 6 Up to 55M
Cat 6a
For more product information, visit us on the web at www.zyxel.com
Copyright © 2021 Zyxel and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet XGS1250-12
01/02/21
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP10G-SR 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-SR-E 10 Gigabit LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR-E 10 Gigabit LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.1 km (109 yd) -
SFP-SX-D Gigabit LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-SX-E Gigabit LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-E Gigabit LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm 40 km (43744 yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit LC 1550 nm 80 km (87488 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm (Tx)
1490 nm (Tx)
10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-E Gigabit LC 1310 nm (Tx)
1550 nm (Tx)
20 km (21872 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit LC 1490 nm (Tx)
1310 nm (Tx)
10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1550-E Gigabit LC/SC 1550 nm (Tx)
1310 nm (Tx)
20 km (21872 yd) Yes
Direct Attach Cables (Optional)
Model Speed Connector